Company under Regulation 7 of the SEBI (PIT) 

Regulations, 2015 

Not Applicable  

ii. Date of intimation of trade(s) by Company to 

Stock Exchange under Regulation 7 of the SEBI 

(PIT) Regulations, 2015 

Not Applicable 

4 Details of violations observed under Code of Conduct 5,500 (Five Thousand and Five Hundred) Equity 

Shares were sold without obtaining pre-

clearance. 

5 Action taken by Listed Company/ Intermediary/ 

Fiduciary 

The Audit Committee of the Company has 

imposed a penalty of ₹ 30,000 (Rupees Thirty 

Thousand Only) on Mr. Pradeep Soni.